FOI Request - Pupil Absence and Attendance Rates - 101003854066 - 3. Register Mark

Register Mark Primary

2020-21

SEEMIS Att SEEMIS Attendance Description

- Present

ABS Other Authorised Absence

CAA Auth. Abs. - Self Isolation Coronavirus
CAB Sickness unable to home Irn Coronavirus
CAH Home Learning - Absence (Any Reported)
COA Attendance - Self Isolation Coronavirus
CcoB Sickness able to home Irn Coronavirus
COH Home Learning - Attendance

CPI Parent isolating against advice C. virus
DCA Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)
DCU Exceptional domestic circumstances
EXC Exclusion

LAT Late (arrives before mid-opening)

LT2 Late (arrives after mid-opening)

MED Medically Certified

MIS Missing

NIM Notifiable lliness (Medically Certified)
NIS Notifiable lliness (Self Certified)

NIX Should Not Attend (Notifiable Iliness)
OAT Other attendance out of school

OUA Other unauthorised absence

PER Medical or Dental Appointment

PHL Authorised Parental Holiday

PTH Part Time Timetable (health related)
PTX Part Time Timetable (exclusion related)
SCH In school but not in class

SEL Self Certified

SEP Sickness with educational provision
SNA Should Not Attend

# Openings
2029024
11641
7730
956
522
6806
536
410327
4136
2438
481

65
15479
91
56473
<5

24

<5
1264
3218
2403
4239
1280
1653
203

24

916

36
55213

2021-22

SEEMIS Att SEEMIS Attendance Description

- Present

ABS Other Authorised Absence

CAA Auth. Abs. - Self Isolation Coronavirus
CAB Sickness unable to home Irn Coronavirus
CAH Home Learning - Absence (Any Reported)
COA Attendance - Self Isolation Coronavirus
coB Sickness able to home Irn Coronavirus
COH Home Learning - Attendance

CPI Parent isolating against advice C. virus
DCA Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)
DCU Exceptional domestic circumstances
EXC Exclusion

EXL Extended leave with parental consent
FLD Field Trip

LAT Late (arrives before mid-opening)

LT2 Late (arrives after mid-opening)

MED Medically Certified

MIS Missing

NIM Notifiable lliness (Medically Certified)
NIX Should Not Attend (Notifiable Iliness)
OAT Other attendance out of school

OUA Other unauthorised absence

PER Medical or Dental Appointment

PHL Authorised Parental Holiday

PTH Part Time Timetable (health related)
PTX Part Time Timetable (exclusion related)
SCH In school but not in class

SEL Self Certified

SEP Sickness with educational provision

# Openings
2322194
15303
21028
7609
389
27931
15046
1988
4289
3466
1314
26

12
1044
24080
130
109288
<5

18

22
8234
4118
6762
2583
1702
101
2397
1953
61



TBC

UNA
UPH
VIS

To be Confirmed

Truancy or Unexplained Absence
Parental Holiday

School Visit

3125
3584
5098

154

SNA
TBC

UNA
UPH
VIS

Should Not Attend

To be Confirmed

Truancy or Unexplained Absence
Parental Holiday

School Visit

134
4502
5297

18380

738



2022-23

SEEMIS Att SEEMIS Attendance Description

ABS
DCA
DCU
EXC
EXL
FLD
LAT
LT2
MED
MIS
NIM
NIS
OAT
OUA
PER
PHL
PTH
PTX
SCH
SEL
SEP
SNA
TBC
UNA
UPH
VIS

Present

Other Authorised Absence
Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)
Exceptional domestic circumstances
Exclusion

Extended leave with parental consent
Field Trip

Late (arrives before mid-opening)
Late (arrives after mid-opening)
Medically Certified

Missing

Notifiable lliness (Medically Certified)
Notifiable lliness (Self Certified)
Other attendance out of school
Other unauthorised absence

Medical or Dental Appointment
Authorised Parental Holiday

Part Time Timetable (health related)
Part Time Timetable (exclusion related)
In school but not in class

Self Certified

Sickness with educational provision
Should Not Attend

To be Confirmed

Truancy or Unexplained Absence
Parental Holiday

School Visit

# Openings
2278519
16667
3584
1456
84

<5
2630
29609
221
114903
58

32

33
7949
5600
7298
2031
2361
90

11
2154
86

173
5090
4311
24382
851

2023-24

SEEMIS Att SEEMIS Attendance Description

ABS
DCA
DCU
EXC
EXL
FLD
LAT
LT2
MED
NIM
NIX
OAT
OUA
PER
PHL
PTH
PTX
SCH
SEL
SEP
SNA
TBC
UNA
UPH
VIS

Present

Other Authorised Absence
Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)
Exceptional domestic circumstances
Exclusion

Extended leave with parental consent
Field Trip

Late (arrives before mid-opening)
Late (arrives after mid-opening)
Medically Certified

Notifiable lliness (Medically Certified)
Should Not Attend (Notifiable Iliness)
Other attendance out of school
Other unauthorised absence

Medical or Dental Appointment
Authorised Parental Holiday

Part Time Timetable (health related)
Part Time Timetable (exclusion related)
In school but not in class

Self Certified

Sickness with educational provision
Should Not Attend

To be Confirmed

Truancy or Unexplained Absence
Parental Holiday

School Visit

# Openings
2276544
17868
4199
1373
76

140
3221
31348
315
115769
8

<5
9815
6247
9294
1756
1849
106
273
1755
1770
714
5592
4782
24507
1515






2024-25
SEEMIS Att SEEMIS Attendance Description

- Present

ABS Other Authorised Absence

ATF Adapted Timetable (Flexible Education)
DCA Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)
DCU Exceptional domestic circumstances
EXC Exclusion

EXL Extended leave with parental consent
FLD Field Trip

FLX Flexible Learning

LAT Late (arrives before mid-opening)

LT2 Late (arrives after mid-opening)

LTB Bus Late

MED Medically Certified

MIS Missing

NIM Notifiable lliness (Medically Certified)
NIS Notifiable lliness (Self Certified)

NIX Should Not Attend (Notifiable Iliness)
OAT Other attendance out of schoo

OUA Other unauthorised absence

PER Medical or Dental Appointment

PHL Authorised Parental Holiday

PTH Part Time Timetable (health related)
PTX Part Time Timetable (exclusion related)
RFS Refusal to attend

SCH In school but not in class

SEL Self Certified

SEP Sickness with educational provision
SNA Should Not Attend

TBC To be Confirmed

# Openings
2281748
16471
3911
2826
814
158
295
4790
1164
32437
364
88
98612
<5

10

52

29
8791
5927
8893
1740
1426
183
1996
98
1782
403
366
4457



UNA
UPH
VHL
VIS

Truancy or Unexplained Absence 4717

Parental Holiday 26656
Virtual Home Learning 36
School Visit 1592



FOI Request - Pupil Absence and Attendance Rates - 101003854066 - 3. Register Mark
Register Mark Secondary

2020-21

SEEMIS Att SEEMIS Attendance Description

ABS
CAA
CAB
CAH
COA
cos
COH
CPI
DCA
DCU
EXC
FLD
HOL
LAT
LT2
MED
MIS
NIM
OAT
OUA
PER
PHL
PTH
PTX
SCH
SEL
SNA
TBC

Present

Other Authorised Absence

Auth. Abs. - Self Isolation Coronavirus
Sickness unable to home Irn Coronavirus
Home Learning - Absence (Any Reported)
Attendance - Self Isolation Coronavirus
Sickness able to home Irn Coronavirus
Home Learning - Attendance

Parent isolating against advice C. virus
Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)
Exceptional domestic circumstances
Exclusion

Field Trip

Holiday

Late (arrives before mid-opening)

Late (arrives after mid-opening)
Medically Certified

Missing

Notifiable lliness (Medically Certified)
Other attendance out of school

Other unauthorised absence

Medical or Dental Appointment
Authorised Parental Holiday

Part Time Timetable (health related)
Part Time Timetable (exclusion related)
In school but not in class

Self Certified

Should Not Attend

To be Confirmed

# Openings
1019697
17432
1270
96
6816
15049
313
419557
3745
817

70

591

98
549187
35829
241
17321
23951
14
36842
4658
6326
212
3447
78
18877
40167
25386
1651

2021-22

SEEMIS Att SEEMIS Attendance Description

- Present

ABS Other Authorised Absence

CAA Auth. Abs. - Self Isolation Coronavirus
CAB Sickness unable to home Irn Coronavirus
CAH Home Learning - Absence (Any Reported)
COA Attendance - Self Isolation Coronavirus
coB Sickness able to home Irn Coronavirus
COH Home Learning - Attendance

CPI Parent isolating against advice C. virus
DCA Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)
DCU Exceptional domestic circumstances
EXC Exclusion

EXL Extended leave with parental consent
FLD Field Trip

HOL Holiday

LAT Late (arrives before mid-opening)

LT2 Late (arrives after mid-opening)

MED Medically Certified

MIS Missing

OAT Other attendance out of school

OUA Other unauthorised absence

PER Medical or Dental Appointment

PHL Authorised Parental Holiday

PTH Part Time Timetable (health related)
PTX Part Time Timetable (exclusion related)
SCH In school but not in class

SEL Self Certified

SEP Sickness with educational provision
SNA Should Not Attend

# Openings
1242600
15373
2487
3467
85
22193
7029
2049
2730
1187
119
705

43

415
410532
57653
372
26668
40654
47126
8480
10659
209
5517
127
19966
67391
684
362



UNA
UPH
WRK

Truancy or Unexplained Absence
Parental Holiday
Work Experience

26386
1353
222

STY
TBC
UNA
UPH
VIS
WRK

Study Leave

To be Confirmed

Truancy or Unexplained Absence
Parental Holiday

School Visit

Work Experience

127191
4284
44492
6772
122
2187



2022-23

SEEMIS Att SEEMIS Attendance Description

ABS
DCA
DCU
EXC
EXL
FLD
HOL
LAT
LT2
MED
MIS
OAT
OUA
PER
PHL
PTH
SCH
SEL
SEP
SNA
STY
TBC
UNA
UPH
VIS
WRK

Present

Other Authorised Absence
Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)
Exceptional domestic circumstances
Exclusion

Extended leave with parental consent
Field Trip

Holiday

Late (arrives before mid-opening)
Late (arrives after mid-opening)
Medically Certified

Missing

Other attendance out of school
Other unauthorised absence
Medical or Dental Appointment
Authorised Parental Holiday

Part Time Timetable (health related)
In school but not in class

Self Certified

Sickness with educational provision
Should Not Attend

Study Leave

To be Confirmed

Truancy or Unexplained Absence
Parental Holiday

School Visit

Work Experience

# Openings
1206014
16538
1462
240
871
226
382
679299
65116
858
26277
36223
53350
10965
11461
234
3381
22396
72973
754
7390
131068
4022
43200
9265
710
2142

2023-24

SEEMIS Att SEEMIS Attendance Description

ABS
DCA
DCU
EXC
EXL
FLD
HOL
LAT
LT2
MED
MIS
NIM
NIS
OAT
OUA
PER
PHL
PTH
PTX
SCH
SEL
SEP
SNA
STY
TBC
UNA
UPH
VIS

Present

Other Authorised Absence
Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)
Exceptional domestic circumstances
Exclusion

Extended leave with parental consent
Field Trip

Holiday

Late (arrives before mid-opening)
Late (arrives after mid-opening)
Medically Certified

Missing

Notifiable lliness (Medically Certified)
Notifiable lliness (Self Certified)
Other attendance out of school

Other unauthorised absence

Medical or Dental Appointment
Authorised Parental Holiday

Part Time Timetable (health related)
Part Time Timetable (exclusion related)
In school but not in class

Self Certified

Sickness with educational provision
Should Not Attend

Study Leave

To be Confirmed

Truancy or Unexplained Absence
Parental Holiday

School Visit

# Openings
1228948
22848
1879
162
841

89

550
532721
79676
1219
29856
48336
9

9
62550
16481
12907
177
3229
<5
22251
66570
4227

6
140975
6146
50499
10819
539



WRK Work Experience 2729



2024-25
SEEMIS Att SEEMIS Attendance Description

- Present

ABS Other Authorised Absence

ATF Adapted Timetable (Flexible Education)
DCA Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)
DCU Exceptional domestic circumstances
EXC Exclusion

EXL Extended leave with parental consent
FLD Field Trip

FLX Flexible Learning

HOL Holiday

LAT Late (arrives before mid-opening)

LT2 Late (arrives after mid-opening)

LTB Bus Late

MED Medically Certified

MIS Missing

NIM Notifiable lliness (Medically Certified)
OAT Other attendance out of schoo

OUA Other unauthorised absence

PER Medical or Dental Appointment

PHL Authorised Parental Holiday

PTH Part Time Timetable (health related)
PTX Part Time Timetable (exclusion related)
RFS Refusal to attend

SCH In school but not in class

SEL Self Certified

SEP Sickness with educational provision
SNA Should Not Attend

STY Study Leave

TBC To be Confirmed

# Openings
1232586
20865
24274
1419
58

582

56

669
299
405718
89006
1380
909
30092
59771
375
49809
12529
12093
495
5039
20
11886
25035
69828
3584
1084
104708
4220



UNA
UPH
VHL
VIS
WRK

Truancy or Unexplained Absence
Parental Holiday

Virtual Home Learning

School Visit

Work Experience

44930
11996
1316
1417
3841



