FOI Request - Pupil Absence and Attendance Rates - 101003854066 - 3. Register Mark Register Mark Primary

2020-21	•		2021-22	:	
SEEMIS A	Att SEEMIS Attendance Description	# Openings	SEEMIS	Att SEEMIS Attendance Description	# Openings
	Present	2029024		Present	2322194
ABS	Other Authorised Absence	11641	ABS	Other Authorised Absence	15303
CAA	Auth. Abs Self Isolation Coronavirus	7730	CAA	Auth. Abs Self Isolation Coronavirus	21028
CAB	Sickness unable to home Irn Coronavirus	956	CAB	Sickness unable to home Irn Coronavirus	7609
CAH	Home Learning - Absence (Any Reported)	522	CAH	Home Learning - Absence (Any Reported)	389
COA	Attendance - Self Isolation Coronavirus	6806	COA	Attendance - Self Isolation Coronavirus	27931
COB	Sickness able to home Irn Coronavirus	536	COB	Sickness able to home Irn Coronavirus	15046
COH	Home Learning - Attendance	410327	COH	Home Learning - Attendance	1988
CPI	Parent isolating against advice C. virus	4136	CPI	Parent isolating against advice C. virus	4289
DCA	Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)	2438	DCA	Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)	3466
DCU	Exceptional domestic circumstances	481	DCU	Exceptional domestic circumstances	1314
EXC	Exclusion	65	EXC	Exclusion	26
LAT	Late (arrives before mid-opening)	15479	EXL	Extended leave with parental consent	12
LT2	Late (arrives after mid-opening)	91	FLD	Field Trip	1044
MED	Medically Certified	56473	LAT	Late (arrives before mid-opening)	24080
MIS	Missing	<5	LT2	Late (arrives after mid-opening)	130
NIM	Notifiable Illness (Medically Certified)	24	MED	Medically Certified	109288
NIS	Notifiable Illness (Self Certified)	<5	MIS	Missing	<5
NIX	Should Not Attend (Notifiable Illness)	1264	NIM	Notifiable Illness (Medically Certified)	18
OAT	Other attendance out of school	3218	NIX	Should Not Attend (Notifiable Illness)	22
OUA	Other unauthorised absence	2403	OAT	Other attendance out of school	8234
PER	Medical or Dental Appointment	4239	OUA	Other unauthorised absence	4118
PHL	Authorised Parental Holiday	1280	PER	Medical or Dental Appointment	6762
PTH	Part Time Timetable (health related)	1653	PHL	Authorised Parental Holiday	2583
PTX	Part Time Timetable (exclusion related)	203	PTH	Part Time Timetable (health related)	1702
SCH	In school but not in class	24	PTX	Part Time Timetable (exclusion related)	101
SEL	Self Certified	916	SCH	In school but not in class	2397
SEP	Sickness with educational provision	36	SEL	Self Certified	1953
SNA	Should Not Attend	55213	SEP	Sickness with educational provision	61

TBC	To be Confirmed	3125	SNA	Should Not Attend	134
UNA	Truancy or Unexplained Absence	3584	TBC	To be Confirmed	4502
UPH	Parental Holiday	5098	UNA	Truancy or Unexplained Absence	5297
VIS	School Visit	154	UPH	Parental Holiday	18380
			VIS	School Visit	738

2022-23			2023-24	ı	
SEEMIS A	tt SEEMIS Attendance Description	# Openings	SEEMIS	Att SEEMIS Attendance Description	# Openings
	Present	2278519		Present	2276544
ABS	Other Authorised Absence	16667	ABS	Other Authorised Absence	17868
DCA	Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)	3584	DCA	Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)	4199
DCU	Exceptional domestic circumstances	1456	DCU	Exceptional domestic circumstances	1373
EXC	Exclusion	84	EXC	Exclusion	76
EXL	Extended leave with parental consent	<5	EXL	Extended leave with parental consent	140
FLD	Field Trip	2630	FLD	Field Trip	3221
LAT	Late (arrives before mid-opening)	29609	LAT	Late (arrives before mid-opening)	31348
LT2	Late (arrives after mid-opening)	221	LT2	Late (arrives after mid-opening)	315
MED	Medically Certified	114903	MED	Medically Certified	115769
MIS	Missing	58	NIM	Notifiable Illness (Medically Certified)	8
NIM	Notifiable Illness (Medically Certified)	32	NIX	Should Not Attend (Notifiable Illness)	<5
NIS	Notifiable Illness (Self Certified)	33	OAT	Other attendance out of school	9815
OAT	Other attendance out of school	7949	OUA	Other unauthorised absence	6247
OUA	Other unauthorised absence	5600	PER	Medical or Dental Appointment	9294
PER	Medical or Dental Appointment	7298	PHL	Authorised Parental Holiday	1756
PHL	Authorised Parental Holiday	2031	PTH	Part Time Timetable (health related)	1849
PTH	Part Time Timetable (health related)	2361	PTX	Part Time Timetable (exclusion related)	106
PTX	Part Time Timetable (exclusion related)	90	SCH	In school but not in class	273
SCH	In school but not in class	11	SEL	Self Certified	1755
SEL	Self Certified	2154	SEP	Sickness with educational provision	1770
SEP	Sickness with educational provision	86	SNA	Should Not Attend	714
SNA	Should Not Attend	173	TBC	To be Confirmed	5592
TBC	To be Confirmed	5090	UNA	Truancy or Unexplained Absence	4782
UNA	Truancy or Unexplained Absence	4311	UPH	Parental Holiday	24507
UPH	Parental Holiday	24382	VIS	School Visit	1515
VIS	School Visit	851			

2024-25

SEEMIS At	t SEEMIS Attendance Description	# Openings
	Present	2281748
ABS	Other Authorised Absence	16471
ATF	Adapted Timetable (Flexible Education)	3911
DCA	Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)	2826
DCU	Exceptional domestic circumstances	814
EXC	Exclusion	158
EXL	Extended leave with parental consent	295
FLD	Field Trip	4790
FLX	Flexible Learning	1164
LAT	Late (arrives before mid-opening)	32437
LT2	Late (arrives after mid-opening)	364
LTB	Bus Late	88
MED	Medically Certified	98612
MIS	Missing	<5
NIM	Notifiable Illness (Medically Certified)	10
NIS	Notifiable Illness (Self Certified)	52
NIX	Should Not Attend (Notifiable Illness)	29
OAT	Other attendance out of school	8791
OUA	Other unauthorised absence	5927
PER	Medical or Dental Appointment	8893
PHL	Authorised Parental Holiday	1740
PTH	Part Time Timetable (health related)	1426
PTX	Part Time Timetable (exclusion related)	183
RFS	Refusal to attend	1996
SCH	In school but not in class	98
SEL	Self Certified	1782
SEP	Sickness with educational provision	403
SNA	Should Not Attend	366
TBC	To be Confirmed	4457

UNA	Truancy or Unexplained Absence	4717
UPH	Parental Holiday	26656
VHL	Virtual Home Learning	36
VIS	School Visit	1592

FOI Request - Pupil Absence and Attendance Rates - 101003854066 - 3. Register Mark Register Mark Secondary

2020-21			2021-22		
SEEMIS A	tt SEEMIS Attendance Description	# Openings	SEEMIS A	Att SEEMIS Attendance Description	# Openings
	Present	1019697		Present	1242600
ABS	Other Authorised Absence	17432	ABS	Other Authorised Absence	15373
CAA	Auth. Abs Self Isolation Coronavirus	1270	CAA	Auth. Abs Self Isolation Coronavirus	2487
CAB	Sickness unable to home Irn Coronavirus	96	CAB	Sickness unable to home Irn Coronavirus	3467
CAH	Home Learning - Absence (Any Reported)	6816	CAH	Home Learning - Absence (Any Reported)	85
COA	Attendance - Self Isolation Coronavirus	15049	COA	Attendance - Self Isolation Coronavirus	22193
СОВ	Sickness able to home Irn Coronavirus	313	СОВ	Sickness able to home Irn Coronavirus	7029
COH	Home Learning - Attendance	419557	СОН	Home Learning - Attendance	2049
CPI	Parent isolating against advice C. virus	3745	CPI	Parent isolating against advice C. virus	2730
DCA	Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)	817	DCA	Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)	1187
DCU	Exceptional domestic circumstances	70	DCU	Exceptional domestic circumstances	119
EXC	Exclusion	591	EXC	Exclusion	705
FLD	Field Trip	98	EXL	Extended leave with parental consent	43
HOL	Holiday	549187	FLD	Field Trip	415
LAT	Late (arrives before mid-opening)	35829	HOL	Holiday	410532
LT2	Late (arrives after mid-opening)	241	LAT	Late (arrives before mid-opening)	57653
MED	Medically Certified	17321	LT2	Late (arrives after mid-opening)	372
MIS	Missing	23951	MED	Medically Certified	26668
NIM	Notifiable Illness (Medically Certified)	14	MIS	Missing	40654
OAT	Other attendance out of school	36842	OAT	Other attendance out of school	47126
OUA	Other unauthorised absence	4658	OUA	Other unauthorised absence	8480
PER	Medical or Dental Appointment	6326	PER	Medical or Dental Appointment	10659
PHL	Authorised Parental Holiday	212	PHL	Authorised Parental Holiday	209
PTH	Part Time Timetable (health related)	3447	PTH	Part Time Timetable (health related)	5517
PTX	Part Time Timetable (exclusion related)	78	PTX	Part Time Timetable (exclusion related)	127
SCH	In school but not in class	18877	SCH	In school but not in class	19966
SEL	Self Certified	40167	SEL	Self Certified	67391
SNA	Should Not Attend	25386	SEP	Sickness with educational provision	684
TBC	To be Confirmed	1651	SNA	Should Not Attend	362

UNA	Truancy or Unexplained Absence	26386	STY	Study Leave	127191
UPH	Parental Holiday	1353	TBC	To be Confirmed	4284
WRK	Work Experience	222	UNA	Truancy or Unexplained Absence	44492
			UPH	Parental Holiday	6772
			VIS	School Visit	122
			WRK	Work Experience	2187

2022-23			2023-24		
SEEMIS A	att SEEMIS Attendance Description	# Openings	SEEMIS	Att SEEMIS Attendance Description	# Openings
	Present	1206014		Present	1228948
ABS	Other Authorised Absence	16538	ABS	Other Authorised Absence	22848
DCA	Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)	1462	DCA	Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)	1879
DCU	Exceptional domestic circumstances	240	DCU	Exceptional domestic circumstances	162
EXC	Exclusion	871	EXC	Exclusion	841
EXL	Extended leave with parental consent	226	EXL	Extended leave with parental consent	89
FLD	Field Trip	382	FLD	Field Trip	550
HOL	Holiday	679299	HOL	Holiday	532721
LAT	Late (arrives before mid-opening)	65116	LAT	Late (arrives before mid-opening)	79676
LT2	Late (arrives after mid-opening)	858	LT2	Late (arrives after mid-opening)	1219
MED	Medically Certified	26277	MED	Medically Certified	29856
MIS	Missing	36223	MIS	Missing	48336
OAT	Other attendance out of school	53350	NIM	Notifiable Illness (Medically Certified)	9
OUA	Other unauthorised absence	10965	NIS	Notifiable Illness (Self Certified)	9
PER	Medical or Dental Appointment	11461	OAT	Other attendance out of school	62550
PHL	Authorised Parental Holiday	234	OUA	Other unauthorised absence	16481
PTH	Part Time Timetable (health related)	3381	PER	Medical or Dental Appointment	12907
SCH	In school but not in class	22396	PHL	Authorised Parental Holiday	177
SEL	Self Certified	72973	PTH	Part Time Timetable (health related)	3229
SEP	Sickness with educational provision	754	PTX	Part Time Timetable (exclusion related)	<5
SNA	Should Not Attend	7390	SCH	In school but not in class	22251
STY	Study Leave	131068	SEL	Self Certified	66570
TBC	To be Confirmed	4022	SEP	Sickness with educational provision	4227
UNA	Truancy or Unexplained Absence	43200	SNA	Should Not Attend	6
UPH	Parental Holiday	9265	STY	Study Leave	140975
VIS	School Visit	710	TBC	To be Confirmed	6146
WRK	Work Experience	2142	UNA	Truancy or Unexplained Absence	50499
			UPH	Parental Holiday	10819
			VIS	School Visit	539

2024-25

SEEMIS At	t SEEMIS Attendance Description	# Openings
	Present	1232586
ABS	Other Authorised Absence	20865
ATF	Adapted Timetable (Flexible Education)	24274
DCA	Exceptional domestic circ. (authorised)	1419
DCU	Exceptional domestic circumstances	58
EXC	Exclusion	582
EXL	Extended leave with parental consent	56
FLD	Field Trip	669
FLX	Flexible Learning	299
HOL	Holiday	405718
LAT	Late (arrives before mid-opening)	89006
LT2	Late (arrives after mid-opening)	1380
LTB	Bus Late	909
MED	Medically Certified	30092
MIS	Missing	59771
NIM	Notifiable Illness (Medically Certified)	375
OAT	Other attendance out of school	49809
OUA	Other unauthorised absence	12529
PER	Medical or Dental Appointment	12093
PHL	Authorised Parental Holiday	495
PTH	Part Time Timetable (health related)	5039
PTX	Part Time Timetable (exclusion related)	20
RFS	Refusal to attend	11886
SCH	In school but not in class	25035
SEL	Self Certified	69828
SEP	Sickness with educational provision	3584
SNA	Should Not Attend	1084
STY	Study Leave	104708
TBC	To be Confirmed	4220

UNA	Truancy or Unexplained Absence	44930	
UPH	Parental Holiday	11996	
VHL	Virtual Home Learning	1316	
VIS	School Visit	1417	
WRK	Work Experience	3841	